

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave to appeal (C) Nos. 8591-8593/2010

LAGADAPATI RAJAGOPAL & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.HANUMANTHA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S.Nariman,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. A.V.Rao,Adv.
 Mr. A.Ushi Reddy,Adv.
 Ms. T. Kanaka Durga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
 M/s. SUK Sagar,Bina Madhavan,
 Tarun Satija,Anindita Pujari,
 Antima Bazaz and Vinitha Sasidharan,Advs.
 for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service is also permitted.

We also direct that notwithstanding the
issuance of notice in this matter the Civil Court which
is seized of the matter shall continue proceedings as
directed by the High Court.

List in August, 2010.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER