

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8591-8593/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2010 in CRP No.
4783/2009 & CRP No. 4784/2009 & CRP No. 5692/2009 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LAGADAPATI RAJAGOPAL & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.HANUMANTHA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.
Ms. A. Ushi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Adv.
Ms. T. Kanaka Durga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Murlidhar, Adv,
Mr. Tarun satija, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within one week.
Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.
List after three weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER